-.6289   .522----

Figure 17. Net Profit Distribution for an Ethanol Plant Using 100% Corn as Feedstock:
50% Supply Risk.

47

Se7?sztz.vz.ty f472c7/ys'z.s o/Cor7? Prz.ces: Corn is the principal input for ethanol

production, an increment in com prices decreases the profitability of an ethanol plant. The

com price for this scenario was $3.60/bushel. The prices were varied from -40% to +

40%/bushel in the sensitivity analysis while other variables remained constant. Mean

returns were higher for the lower com prices. At the highest com price the plant was

economically unviable with a net loss of -$0.70/ gallon. The net profit was highly sensitive

to com prices (Table 5). The dropping of the com prices by 40% to $2.16/bushel, improved

the ethanol plant profitability to $0.412/gallon, and when com prices increased by 40% to

$5.04foushel, the plant profitability declined to S-0.70/gallon. Breakeven com price was

near to $3.24/bushel. Approximately a 10% increase in com prices, decreased the

profitability by $0.14/gallon and vice versa.

Table 5. Ethanol Profit/Gallon: Com Price Sensitivity for an Ethanol Plant Using
100% Corn as Feedstock

Corn Prices (S/bushel) Net Income(S/gallon)

$ 2.16 (Base -40%) $0.412

$ 2.52 (Base -30%) $0.273

$ 2.88 (Base -20%) $0.134

$ 3.24 (Base -10%) -$0.005

$ 3.60 (BASE) -$0.144

$ 3.96 (Base +  10%) -$0.283

$ 4.32 (Base +20%) -$0.422

$ 4.68 (Base +30%) -$0.561

$ 5.04 (Base + 40%) -$0.700

48

5.2. Ethanol Plant Replacing 10% Corn with Dry Pea as Feedstock

The net profit model for an ethanol plant replacing 10% com with dry pea as

feedstock is presented in Table 6. The  profitability of this model was lower than the

profitability of the base scenario.

As it was mentioned before, com supply risk is an important concern for an ethanol

plant. In this case, it was also assumed that 70% of the com grown locally was available.

The distribution of the supply risk (Figure 18) showed that the supply risk per bushel

decreased compared with the base scenario. The mean and maximuni expected supply risks

[…]

I.i-,.i-,  -,.  i+.   +J,"   I

0.80.70.60.50.4
II

0.30-20-10.Om II

2   -1   o   1   2
<T=15o/o-EiHEillHmillfflREEEEEH®I®'iEE®qiEiEillillillmillillill I   i   -5a/o   >

-1.4487   -.1333

Figure 30. Net Profit Distribution for an Ethanol Plant Partially Replacing 30%
Com with Dry Pea as Feedstock: 50% Supply Risk.

Se72Jz./I.vz.fy <477cz/ys'z.a o/Cor7? Prz.ccs': Com is the principal input for ethanol

production, an increment in com price decreases the profitability of an ethanol plant. The

com price for this scenario was $3.60/bushel, and it was varied from -40%-40%/bushel.

Mean returns were higher for the lower corn prices; however the plant was unviable even if

the com prices fell by 40%. The net profit was highly sensitive to the com prices (Table

11).

Table 11. Ethanol Profit/Gallon: Com Price Sensitivity for an Ethanol Plant
Partially Replacing 30% Com with Dry Pea as Feedstock

Corn Prices (S/bushel) Net Income(S/gallon) 30°/o Dry Pea
and 700/o Corn as Feedstock

$ 2.16 (Base -400/o) -0.538

$ 2.52  (Base -300/o) -0.621

$ 2.88 (Base -200/o) -0.704

$ 3.24 (Base -10%) -0.787
CORN $ 3.6/BUSHEL (BASE) -0.869

$ 3.96 (Base +  10%) -0.952

$ 4.32  (Base +20%) -1.035

$ 4.68 (Base +30%) -1.117

$ 5.04 (Base + 40%) -1.200

63

For this scenario, the ethanol plant was not profitable due to the high investment

and dry pea costs. The net profit/gallon decreased by $0.08/gallon for every 10% increase

in com price and vice versa.

Figure 31  shows the effect of the change in com and dry pea prices. The current

com and dry pea price ratio was 0.45. The analysis showed that as com price increased by

10%, the ratio changed by 0.04. The analysis suggested that for every 10% change in

prices, the net profit changed by $0.08/gallon.

Figure 31. Price Ratio Analysis for an Ethanol Plant Partially Replacing
30% Com with Dry Pea as Feedstock.